
Small Forest Landowner Advisory Committee Members 
 

Member 
(qualifications/constituency) 

Phone E-mail 

COMMITTEE CHAIR 
Vic Musselman 
Certified General 

Appraiser/Small Forest 
Landowner 

Telephone 503-684-
5727   

Cell: 503-936-5956   

 mussapfor@yahoo.com 
 

Phil Hess 
Private Consulting 

Forester/Small Forest 
Landowner 

Cell: 509-952-0678 hessphil09@gmail.com 
 

 
Ken Miller 

Small Forest Landowner 

Telephone: 360-705-
1888 

kenbonniemiller@gmail.com 
 

 
Tammie Perreault 

Small Forest Landowner 

Cell: 49-151-506-12236 
Skype #: 360-861-4036 

Local Telephone: 

twocatstimber@earthlink.net 
 
 

 
Jeffrey Thomas 

Tribal 
Representative/Puyallup 

Tribe 

Cell: 253-405-7478 jeffrey.thomas@puyalluptribe.com 
 

 
Terry Jackson 

Forest Habitats Section 
Manager 

Habitat Program 
WA Dept. of Fish and Wildlife 

Alternate: 
Not yet identified 

Terry Telephone: 
360-902-2609 

terry.jackson@dfw.wa.gov 
 
 

 
Mark Hicks 

Forest Water Quality 
Coordinator 

WA Dept. of Ecology 
Alternate: 

Stephen Bernath 
Water Quality Program 

WA Dept. of Ecology 

Mark Telephone:  
360-407-6477  

Stephen Telephone: 
360-407-6459 

 
 

mark.hicks@ecy.wa.gov 
stephen.bernath@ecy.wa.gov 
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Small Forest Landowner Office Staff 
 

Staff Member Phone e-mail  
Marc Engel 

Assistant Division Manager 
Policy & Services 

Work: 360-902-1390 
Cell: 360-791-9337 

marc.engel@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Tami Miketa 
Manager, Small Forest 

Landowner Office 

Work: 360-902-1415 
Cell: 360-528-0015 

tamara.miketa@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Steve Gibbs 
Manager, Stewardship 

Program 

Work: 360-902-1706 
Cell: 360-292-3470 

steve.gibbs@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Julie Sackett 
Southwest WA Landowner 

Assistance Forester 

Work: (360) 902-2903 
Cell: (360) 742-8506 

julie.sackett@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Boyd Norton 
Northwest WA Landowner 

Assistance Forester 

Work: 360-854-2839 
Cell: 360-742-6825 

boyd.norton@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Ken Bevis 
Statewide Landowner 

Assistance Wildlife Biologist 

Work: 509-925-8510 
Cell: 360-489-4802 

ken.bevis@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Dan Pomerenk 
Conservation Easement 

Program Manager 

Work: 360-902-1427 
Cell: 360-561-9376 

dan.pomerenk@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Matt Provencher 
Forestry Riparian Easement 

Specialist 

Work: 360-902-1494 
Cell: 360-870-5892 

matthew.provencher@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Laurie Cox 
Family Forest Fish Passage 

Program Manager 

Work: 360-902-1404 
Cell:360-490-0020 

 

laurie.cox@dnr.wa.gov 
 

Carol Cloen 
Small Forest Landowner 

Office Grant 
Writer/Outreach Specialist 

Work: 360-902-1849 
Cell:253-312-9111 

carol.cloen@dnr.wa.gov 
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